

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/17/2022 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	PH 8005(13) (PCN 04HR)	Bon Homme	Signing & Delineation
2.	NH 0034(176)123 (PCN 04XU)	Haakon, Ziebach	Bank Stabilization, Erosion Control & RipRap
3.	NH 0085(84)36, NH 0079(70)127 (PCN 03U6, 03U8)	Butte, Lawrence	Scour Protection
4.	IM-P 0021(180) (PCN 089J)	Brule, Charles Mix	Pavement Restoration

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04HR  
 Project No: PH 8005(13)  
 Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Bon Homme County  
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation  
 County: Bon Homme

**Bidder:**  
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

09/29/2022

Page 1 of 1

**Bidder:**  
 CC&I Engineering Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$372,000.00
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	103.000	Each	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$8.00	\$824.00
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	12,658.000	Each	\$11.00	\$139,238.00	\$7.00	\$88,606.00
5	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	106.000	Each	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$18.00	\$1,908.00
6	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	5,524.000	Each	\$139.00	\$767,836.00	\$165.00	\$911,460.00
7	632E1650	No Passing Zone Reference Post	800.000	Each	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00
8	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	3,400.000	Each	\$22.00	\$74,800.00	\$25.00	\$85,000.00
9	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	356.000	Each	\$35.00	\$12,460.00	\$62.00	\$22,072.00
10	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	593.000	Each	\$30.00	\$17,790.00	\$10.00	\$5,930.00
11	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	4.000	Each	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
12	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,674.000	Each	\$25.00	\$41,850.00	\$40.00	\$66,960.00
13	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	382.000	Each	\$22.00	\$8,404.00	\$35.00	\$13,370.00
14	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	352.000	Each	\$250.00	\$88,000.00	\$210.00	\$73,920.00
15	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	21.000	Each	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$65.00	\$1,365.00
16	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	14,671.000	SqFt	\$10.50	\$154,045.50	\$10.25	\$150,377.75
17	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	21,016.600	SqFt	\$11.00	\$231,182.60	\$12.25	\$257,453.35
18	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	270.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,843,561.10**

**\$2,116,406.10**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04XU

Project No: NH 0034(176)123

Project Location: SD34 - Near the Cheyenne River Bridge

Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization, Erosion Control & RipRap

County: Haakon, Ziebach

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

09/29/2022

Page 1 of 6

**Bidder:**  
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	11.000	Each	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
4	009E3225	Reestablish Public Land Survey System Corner	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	10.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
6	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	60.000	Each	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00
8	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	110E0600	Remove Fence	2,381.000	Ft	\$2.40	\$5,714.40	\$3.00	\$7,143.00
10	110E1690	Remove Sediment	4.800	CuYd	\$60.00	\$288.00	\$55.00	\$264.00
11	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	538.000	Ft	\$2.40	\$1,291.20	\$8.00	\$4,304.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	103,683.000	CuYd	\$4.50	\$466,573.50	\$6.00	\$622,098.00
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	5,000.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00
14	120E6100	Water for Embankment	519.500	MGal	\$25.00	\$12,987.50	\$25.00	\$12,987.50
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,887.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$31,096.00	\$3.00	\$11,661.00
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	2,381.000	Ft	\$9.80	\$23,333.80	\$9.00	\$21,429.00
18	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	4,300.000	Ft	\$7.80	\$33,540.00	\$7.00	\$30,100.00
19	620E1020	2 Post Panel	6.000	Each	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
20	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	25.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$759.25	\$30.37	\$759.25
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	73.000	SqFt	\$3.00	\$219.00	\$3.00	\$219.00
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	700E0310	Class C Riprap	16,924.500	Ton	\$57.00	\$964,696.50	\$75.00	\$1,269,337.50
25	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	130.000	Lb	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022  
 Item Nbr: 2                      PCN: 04XU  
 Project No: NH 0034(176)123  
 Project Location: SD34 - Near the Cheyenne River Bridge  
 Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization, Erosion Control & RipRap  
 County: Haakon, Ziebach

**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.500	Ton	\$1,700.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	732E0100	Mulching	14.000	Ton	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
28	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,150.000	Ft	\$9.25	\$19,887.50	\$10.00	\$21,500.00
29	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	538.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$4,304.00	\$7.00	\$3,766.00
30	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	13,483.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$40,449.00	\$5.00	\$67,415.00
31	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$1,995,279.65</b>		<b>\$2,489,083.25</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04XU

Project No: NH 0034(176)123

Project Location: SD34 - Near the Cheyenne River Bridge

Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization, Erosion Control & RipRap

County: Haakon, Ziebach

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

09/29/2022

Page 3 of 6

**Bidder:**  
Martin Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$291,942.00	\$291,942.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,095.39	\$10,095.39
3	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	11.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$323.27	\$3,555.97
4	009E3225	Reestablish Public Land Survey System Corner	1.000	Each	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$29.39	\$29.39
5	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	10.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
6	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,157.82	\$7,157.82
7	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	60.000	Each	\$345.00	\$20,700.00	\$338.11	\$20,286.60
8	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,900.19	\$20,900.19
9	110E0600	Remove Fence	2,381.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$4,762.00	\$1.76	\$4,190.56
10	110E1690	Remove Sediment	4.800	CuYd	\$50.00	\$240.00	\$470.21	\$2,257.01
11	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	538.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,076.00	\$2.35	\$1,264.30
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	103,683.000	CuYd	\$8.25	\$855,384.75	\$13.23	\$1,371,726.09
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	5,000.000	CuYd	\$8.25	\$41,250.00	\$12.95	\$64,750.00
14	120E6100	Water for Embankment	519.500	MGal	\$25.00	\$12,987.50	\$25.00	\$12,987.50
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,887.000	CuYd	\$3.50	\$13,604.50	\$6.12	\$23,788.44
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,465.87	\$29,465.87
17	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	2,381.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$19,048.00	\$3.53	\$8,404.93
18	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	4,300.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$25,800.00	\$2.35	\$10,105.00
19	620E1020	2 Post Panel	6.000	Each	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$352.66	\$2,115.96
20	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$470.21	\$1,880.84
21	634E0010	Flagging	25.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$759.25	\$30.37	\$759.25
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	73.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$146.00	\$2.35	\$171.55
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,938.81	\$2,938.81
24	700E0310	Class C Riprap	16,924.500	Ton	\$64.65	\$1,094,168.93	\$81.34	\$1,376,638.83
25	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	130.000	Lb	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$27.92	\$3,629.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022  
 Item Nbr: 2                      PCN: 04XU  
 Project No: NH 0034(176)123  
 Project Location: SD34 - Near the Cheyenne River Bridge  
 Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization, Erosion Control & RipRap  
 County: Haakon, Ziebach

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Martin Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.500	Ton	\$1,525.00	\$3,812.50	\$2,938.81	\$7,347.03
27	732E0100	Mulching	14.000	Ton	\$465.00	\$6,510.00	\$587.76	\$8,228.64
28	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,150.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$17,200.00	\$6.17	\$13,265.50
29	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	538.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$3,766.00	\$2.94	\$1,581.72
30	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	13,483.000	SqYd	\$2.70	\$36,404.10	\$5.66	\$76,313.78
31	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,830.75	\$11,830.75
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$2,499,944.53</b>		<b>\$3,391,109.31</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 04XU

Project No: NH 0034(176)123

Project Location: SD34 - Near the Cheyenne River Bridge

Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization, Erosion Control & RipRap

County: Haakon, Ziebach

**Bidder:**  
MORRIS INC.

09/29/2022

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$710,000.00	\$710,000.00		
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
3	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	11.000	Each	\$500.00	\$5,500.00		
4	009E3225	Reestablish Public Land Survey System Corner	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00		
5	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	10.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		
6	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
7	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	60.000	Each	\$500.00	\$30,000.00		
8	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00		
9	110E0600	Remove Fence	2,381.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$8,333.50		
10	110E1690	Remove Sediment	4.800	CuYd	\$100.00	\$480.00		
11	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	538.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$538.00		
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	103,683.000	CuYd	\$13.50	\$1,399,720.50		
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	5,000.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$100,000.00		
14	120E6100	Water for Embankment	519.500	MGal	\$25.00	\$12,987.50		
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,887.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$19,435.00		
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
17	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	2,381.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$23,810.00		
18	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	4,300.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$21,500.00		
19	620E1020	2 Post Panel	6.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
20	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		
21	634E0010	Flagging	25.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$759.25		
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	73.000	SqFt	\$15.00	\$1,095.00		
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
24	700E0310	Class C Riprap	16,924.500	Ton	\$78.50	\$1,328,573.25		
25	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	130.000	Lb	\$65.00	\$8,450.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022  
 Item Nbr: 2                      PCN: 04XU  
 Project No: NH 0034(176)123  
 Project Location: SD34 - Near the Cheyenne River Bridge  
 Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization, Erosion Control & RipRap  
 County: Haakon, Ziebach

**Bidder:**  
MORRIS INC.

09/29/2022

Page 6 of 6

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.500	Ton	\$3,500.00	\$8,750.00		
27	732E0100	Mulching	14.000	Ton	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00		
28	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,150.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$21,500.00		
29	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	538.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,690.00		
30	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	13,483.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$67,415.00		
31	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$4,065,637.00**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022

Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03U6

Project No: NH 0085(84)36, NH 0079(70)127

Project Location: US85 - Strs 2 N of Belle Fourche Over Crow Ck, 16 NE of US212 over Indian Ck,  
& 0.3 S of I90 Over Miller Ck & SD79 - Str 2 N of the Meade Co Line Over the Belle Fourche River

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection

County: Butte, Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
A-G-E Corporation

09/29/2022

Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION  
INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$710,000.00	\$710,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,766.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$5,298.00	\$2.00	\$3,532.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,332.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$49,980.00	\$40.00	\$133,280.00
5	260E1010	Base Course	273.900	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$273,900.00	\$100.00	\$27,390.00
6	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	30.000	Ft	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
7	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	30.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
8	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
9	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	19.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
11	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,754.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$21,048.00	\$4.40	\$7,717.60
12	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	1,881.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$22,572.00	\$3.15	\$5,925.15
13	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,923.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$23,076.00	\$3.50	\$6,730.50
14	620E1020	2 Post Panel	41.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$375.00	\$15,375.00
15	634E0010	Flagging	2,320.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$70,458.40	\$30.37	\$70,458.40
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,085.100	SqFt	\$2.00	\$2,170.20	\$5.00	\$5,425.50
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	9,575.700	Ton	\$80.00	\$766,056.00	\$95.00	\$909,691.50
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	22,564.600	Ton	\$80.00	\$1,805,168.00	\$95.00	\$2,143,637.00
21	700E1200	Partially Grouted Class B Riprap	722.700	Ton	\$400.00	\$289,080.00	\$250.00	\$180,675.00
22	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	260.000	Lb	\$55.00	\$14,300.00	\$28.00	\$7,280.00
23	731E0100	Fertilizing	15,000.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.30	\$19,500.00
24	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	20,000.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$60,000.00	\$2.00	\$40,000.00
25	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	19,097.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$76,388.00	\$9.00	\$171,873.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$4,053,624.60**

**\$4,500,890.65**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022

Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03U6

Project No: NH 0085(84)36, NH 0079(70)127

Project Location: US85 - Strs 2 N of Belle Fourche Over Crow Ck, 16 NE of US212 over Indian Ck,  
& 0.3 S of I90 Over Miller Ck & SD79 - Str 2 N of the Meade Co Line Over the Belle Fourche River

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection

County: Butte, Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
Mainline Contracting Inc

09/29/2022

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$1,275,000.00	\$1,275,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay		0.000 Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	110E0600	Remove Fence		1,766.000 Ft	\$2.20	\$3,885.20		
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		3,332.000 CuYd	\$40.00	\$133,280.00		
5	260E1010	Base Course		273.900 Ton	\$70.00	\$19,173.00		
6	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish		30.000 Ft	\$75.00	\$2,250.00		
7	450E0150	24" RCP, Install		30.000 Ft	\$125.00	\$3,750.00		
8	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00		
9	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install		2.000 Each	\$765.00	\$1,530.00		
10	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill		19.000 CuYd	\$500.00	\$9,500.00		
11	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence		1,754.000 Ft	\$4.25	\$7,454.50		
12	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence		1,881.000 Ft	\$3.00	\$5,643.00		
13	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence		1,923.000 Ft	\$4.00	\$7,692.00		
14	620E1020	2 Post Panel		41.000 Each	\$220.00	\$9,020.00		
15	634E0010	Flagging		2,320.000 Hour	\$30.37	\$70,458.40		
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		1,085.100 SqFt	\$1.25	\$1,356.38		
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
18	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board		1.000 Each	\$850.00	\$850.00		
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap		9,575.700 Ton	\$145.00	\$1,388,476.50		
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap		22,564.600 Ton	\$160.00	\$3,610,336.00		
21	700E1200	Partially Grouted Class B Riprap		722.700 Ton	\$300.00	\$216,810.00		
22	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture		260.000 Lb	\$65.00	\$16,900.00		
23	731E0100	Fertilizing		15,000.000 Lb	\$2.00	\$30,000.00		
24	732E0250	Fiber Mulching		20,000.000 Lb	\$2.15	\$43,000.00		
25	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric		19,097.000 SqYd	\$4.00	\$76,388.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$6,950,312.98**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022  
 Item Nbr: 4                      PCN: 089J  
 Project No: IM-P 0021(180)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area  
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
 County: Brule, Charles Mix

**Bidder:**  
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING  
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	2,264.800	SqYd	\$190.00	\$430,312.00	\$310.95	\$704,239.56
4	380E6000	Dowel Bar	811.000	Each	\$20.00	\$16,220.00	\$19.05	\$15,449.55
5	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	5,360.000	Each	\$22.50	\$120,600.00	\$18.60	\$99,696.00
6	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	660.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.25	\$6,105.00
7	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	87.900	SqFt	\$150.00	\$13,185.00	\$97.60	\$8,579.04
8	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$9,111.00	\$30.37	\$9,111.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,383.800	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,383.80	\$2.30	\$3,182.74
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
12	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	5,000.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00
14	650E9000	Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	1,524.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$83,820.00	\$71.60	\$109,118.40
15	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$775,231.80**

**\$1,097,921.29**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2022  
 Item Nbr: 4                                      PCN: 089J  
 Project No: IM-P 0021(180)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area  
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
 County: Brule, Charles Mix

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 Reede Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
3	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	2,264.800	SqYd	\$275.00	\$622,820.00	\$300.00	\$679,440.00
4	380E6000	Dowel Bar	811.000	Each	\$25.00	\$20,275.00	\$20.00	\$16,220.00
5	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	5,360.000	Each	\$30.00	\$160,800.00	\$16.00	\$85,760.00
6	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	660.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00
7	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	87.900	SqFt	\$240.00	\$21,096.00	\$125.00	\$10,987.50
8	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$9,111.00	\$30.37	\$9,111.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,383.800	SqFt	\$2.50	\$3,459.50	\$2.00	\$2,767.60
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
12	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	5,000.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$1,500.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	650E9000	Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	1,524.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$152,400.00	\$90.00	\$137,160.00
15	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,146,211.50**

**\$1,200,296.10**